

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 17-1 | 012 | Version: 1 | Name: | | |
|----------------|--|-----------|---------------|---------------|-----------------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Agre | ement | | Status: | Approved | |
| File created: | 10/2 | 6/2017 | | In control: | Health and Human Services A | gency |
| On agenda: | 11/7 | /2017 | | Final action: | 11/7/2017 | |
| Title: | Approval of Agreement with Redwood Community Services in the Amount of \$115,994 to Fund the Inland Valley Emergency Winter Shelter from November 7, 2017 through April 15, 2018 | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Agreement 17-137 | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | / | Act | ion | Result |
| | | D | f Supervisors | | | |

From: Health and Human Services Agency

Meeting Date: November 7, 2017

| Department Contact: Department Contact: | 0 | | 463-7885 463-7777 | | |
|--|------|----------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Item Type: Consent Ag | enda | Time All | Time Allocated for Item: N/A | | |

Agenda Title:

Approval of Agreement with Redwood Community Services in the Amount of \$115,994 to Fund the Inland Valley Emergency Winter Shelter from November 7, 2017 through April 15, 2018

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve Agreement with Redwood Community Services in the amount of \$115,994 to fund the Inland Valley Emergency Winter Shelter from November 7, 2017 through April 15, 2018; authorize the Health and Human Services Director or designee to sign any future amendment to the Agreement that does not increase the annual maximum amount; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

None

Summary of Request:

Mendocino County has been contracting with local non-profit agencies to provide emergency shelter services for County indigents since 1982. Redwood Community Services (RCS) has worked throughout the County on issues related to housing and homelessness, case-management, referral services, and individual supports. Under this Agreement, RCS will set up and maintain the Inland Valley Emergency Winter Shelter to provide temporary shelter between November 7, 2017, and April 15, 2018, to individuals at-risk of or currently

File #: 17-1012, Version: 1

experiencing homelessness.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: 4070 CMIGT; 5010 Current F/Y Cost: \$115,994

Supervisorial District: All

Vote Requirement: Majority

Annual Recurring Cost: \$0

Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Jill Martin, Deputy CEO **CEO Review:** Yes **CEO Comments:**



FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Nadia Tipton Date: November 8, 2017 Note to Department: Executed Documents Returned to Department: Originals 3 Copies _____ Hand Delivered <u>x</u> Interoffice Mail _____ Executed Agreement Sent to Auditor? Y/N

Final Status:**Approved** Executed Item No.: **Agreement** Number: 17-137